
2023-2024 College of Saint Benedict Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-11   Conf: 12-8   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Meyer, Carla 26-26 885 34.0 151-337 .448 45-135 .333 24-30 .800 28 107 135 5.2 53 1 93 71 2 35 371 14.3
15 Hay, Lydia 26-26 761 29.3 105-253 .415 29-79 .367 58-74 .784 21 108 129 5.0 38 1 22 48 35 24 297 11.4
11 Jonas, Sophia 24-24 759 31.6 93-251 .371 65-179 .363 18-27 .667 7 55 62 2.6 36 0 51 34 3 25 269 11.2
22 Morgan, Megan 26-26 814 31.3 79-196 .403 33-89 .371 55-67 .821 28 79 107 4.1 62 1 51 41 11 22 246 9.5
25 Young, Kira 26-26 691 26.6 91-224 .406 12-42 .286 53-74 .716 38 95 133 5.1 53 1 48 55 6 16 247 9.5
02 Chmielewski, Morgan 26-0 535 20.6 43-90 .478 3-14 .214 50-64 .781 38 54 92 3.5 41 0 31 34 3 14 139 5.3
32 Driste, Megan 24-2 359 15.0 32-79 .405 20-54 .370 5-8 .625 7 35 42 1.8 26 0 20 16 0 18 89 3.7
05 Ebel, Morgan 24-0 255 10.6 25-67 .373 16-47 .340 5-5 1.000 11 14 25 1.0 17 0 14 17 1 8 71 3.0
21 Beeler, Cora 16-0 103 6.4 11-23 .478 3-8 .375 2-5 .400 9 10 19 1.2 14 0 6 11 0 5 27 1.7
31 Rogholt, Mia 5-0 20 4.0 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 1.4 3 0 0 3 0 0 6 1.2
34 Hilbert, Kristen 5-0 15 3.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 3 1 0 5 1.0
01 Steinbach, Ashleigh 6-0 15 2.5 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 4 0 1 6 1.0
24 Kuboushek, Abigail 9-0 33 3.7 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.4 5 0 2 4 0 0 5 0.6
23 Beeler, Ella 7-0 20 2.9 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 1.0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0.0
04 Oeltjenbruns, Keira 5-0 10 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5275 202.9 638-1539 .415 227-653 .348 275-361 .762 263 625 888 34.2 352 4 343 365 62 168 1778 68.38
Opponents 26 5275 202.9 662-1588 .417 127-393 .323 250-359 .696 318 630 948 36.5 413 3 321 368 72 214 1701 65.42

Team Statistics CSB OPP
SCORING 1778 1701
    Points Per Game 68.4 65.4
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 638-1539 662-1588
    Field Goal Pct .415 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-653 127-393
    3PT FG Pct .348 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-361 250-359
    FT Pct .762 .696
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 9.6
REBOUNDS 888 948
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 343 321
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.3
TURNOVERS 365 368
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 168 214
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.2
BLOCKS 62 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,187 2,956
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-266 14-211
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Saint Benedict 397 456 466 440 7 5 1778
Opponents 399 417 406 442 7 16 1701

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 MINN.-MORRIS W 70-54 326
11/11/23 NORTHWESTERN-ST. PAUL W 79-70 233
11/16/23 at UW-River Falls L 75-82 335

* 11/29/23 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 74-55 104
* 12/02/23 HAMLINE W 77-64 334
* 12/04/23 at Augsburg W 67-38 171
* 12/06/23 at Concordia-M'head L 61-77 275
* 12/09/23 MACALESTER W 66-58 270

12/10/23 at Grinnell L 63-70 72
* 01/03/24 ST. OLAF W 87-63 234
* 01/06/24 at St. Scholastica W 66-61 125
* 01/10/24 BETHEL (MN) L 56-73 224

01/13/24 at St. Catherine L 75-86 187
* 01/15/24 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 62-77 223
* 01/17/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 84-59 269
* 01/20/24 at Hamline L 51-54 200
* 01/27/24 at Macalester W 64-49 132
* 01/31/24 AUGSBURG W 74-68 229
* 02/03/24 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 62-45 244
* 02/05/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 66-81 223
* 02/07/24 at St. Olaf W 72-58 357
* 02/10/24 at Gust. Adolphus L 66-96 321
* 02/14/24 at Bethel (MN) L 68-76 153
* 02/17/24 ST. CATHERINE W 76-50 378

02/20/24 at Bethel (MN) W 72-69 263
02/22/24 at Gust. Adolphus L 45-68 261

* = Conference game



2023-2024 College of Saint Benedict Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Meyer, Carla 19-19 626 32.9 109-242 .450 32-93 .344 21-26 .808 19 85 104 5.5 40 1 77 48 1 30 271 14.3
15 Hay, Lydia 19-19 532 28.0 80-187 .428 22-60 .367 42-55 .764 15 71 86 4.5 25 0 13 36 26 16 224 11.8
25 Young, Kira 19-19 501 26.4 68-164 .415 10-30 .333 44-64 .688 29 70 99 5.2 43 1 31 38 5 13 190 10.0
22 Morgan, Megan 19-19 569 29.9 59-144 .410 26-65 .400 40-47 .851 25 58 83 4.4 48 1 37 26 6 16 184 9.7
11 Jonas, Sophia 17-17 522 30.7 55-164 .335 40-113 .354 11-17 .647 5 40 45 2.6 20 0 37 26 3 17 161 9.5
02 Chmielewski, Morgan 19-0 396 20.8 29-64 .453 2-10 .200 42-51 .824 27 40 67 3.5 28 0 21 27 3 8 102 5.4
32 Driste, Megan 17-2 265 15.6 20-55 .364 14-43 .326 5-6 .833 1 26 27 1.6 19 0 10 13 0 14 59 3.5
05 Ebel, Morgan 19-0 220 11.6 23-57 .404 16-41 .390 5-5 1.000 7 12 19 1.0 12 0 12 16 0 6 67 3.5
21 Beeler, Cora 11-0 70 6.4 8-16 .500 1-5 .200 2-5 .400 7 9 16 1.5 10 0 4 9 0 2 19 1.7
31 Rogholt, Mia 4-0 18 4.5 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.3 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 1.5
34 Hilbert, Kristen 4-0 12 3.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 3 1 0 5 1.3
01 Steinbach, Ashleigh 6-0 15 2.5 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 4 0 1 6 1.0
24 Kuboushek, Abigail 6-0 25 4.2 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.7 5 0 1 3 0 0 5 0.8
23 Beeler, Ella 6-0 19 3.2 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 1.2 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0.0
04 Oeltjenbruns, Keira 5-0 10 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3800 200.0 459-1112 .413 164-466 .352 217-283 .767 202 467 669 35.2 257 3 248 271 45 123 1299 68.37
Opponents 19 3800 200.0 470-1144 .411 87-284 .306 175-261 .670 223 457 680 35.8 301 3 230 269 53 147 1202 63.26

Team Statistics CSB OPP
SCORING 1299 1202
    Points Per Game 68.4 63.3
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1112 470-1144
    Field Goal Pct .413 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-466 87-284
    3PT FG Pct .352 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-283 175-261
    FT Pct .767 .670
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 9.2
REBOUNDS 669 680
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 248 230
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.1
TURNOVERS 271 269
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 123 147
    Steals Per Game 6.5 7.7
BLOCKS 45 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,628 1,838
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-263 9-204
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Saint Benedict 295 332 342 330 1299
Opponents 279 289 298 336 1202

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 74-55 104
12/02/23 HAMLINE W 77-64 334
12/04/23 at  Augsburg W 67-38 171
12/06/23 at  Concordia-M'head L 61-77 275
12/09/23 MACALESTER W 66-58 270
01/03/24 ST. OLAF W 87-63 234
01/06/24 at  St. Scholastica W 66-61 125
01/10/24 BETHEL (MN) L 56-73 224
01/15/24 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 62-77 223
01/17/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 84-59 269
01/20/24 at  Hamline L 51-54 200
01/27/24 at  Macalester W 64-49 132
01/31/24 AUGSBURG W 74-68 229
02/03/24 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 62-45 244
02/05/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 66-81 223
02/07/24 at  St. Olaf W 72-58 357
02/10/24 at  Gust. Adolphus L 66-96 321
02/14/24 at  Bethel (MN) L 68-76 153
02/17/24 ST. CATHERINE W 76-50 378


